

Ref: Samfin/BSE/18/2020-21

То

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

Sub: Adoption of IND-AS for the first time from the Financial year 2020-21 and Extension of time for the submission of financial results for the half year ended September 30, 2020.

Ref: Scrip Code: 959702, 959703, 959798, 960093, 960131

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, the Company is required to submit its half yearly financial results to the Stock Exchange within forty five days from the end of the half year. Accordingly, the Board Meeting for approval of the financial results for the half year ended September 30, 2020, is required to be held on or before November 14, 2020.

However, since the Company has adopted the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) for the first time from the financial year 2020-21. Hence, in accordance with relaxation granted under clause 2.6.1 of SEBI circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016, the Company may submit the Financial results for the half year ended September 30, 2020 to the Stock Exchange on or before December 14, 2020.

In accordance with the above, we request you to note that the Company will convene its Board Meeting for approval of the financial results for the half year ended September 30, 2020 on or before December 14, 2020.

Kindly request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For Samunnati Financial Intermediation & Services Private Limited,

na n

Ashok Dhamankar - Group CFO Authorised Signatory



Copy to: Debenture Trustee- Catalyst Trusteeship Limited

Samunnati Financial Intermediation & Services Pvt. Ltd.

Regd. Office & Corporate Office: Baid Hi-Tech Park, 8th floor, No. 129-B, ECR Road, Thiruvanmiyur, Chennai – 600041. P +91-044-66762400

- E info@samunnati.com
- W www.samunnati.com

CIN - U65990TN2014PTC096252

Date: November 04, 2020